SpaceNXT™ - HC Series
1
HC Series Attenuators and Thermopads®
Features & Benefits
 ■ Temperature variable and fixed attenuator for
design flexibility
 ■ 100% flight test data
 ■ Available lot qualification

SpaceNXT™ - HC Series
7
How To Order
1 Series name C 5H 0  Series
2 Attenuation value 10  01 dB through     02  20 dB
3 Test code A  Group A     B  Group B     C  Group C
4 Mounting Style S  Planar pretinned   W3S  Triple wrap pretinned
HC05
C 5H 0
1 2 3 4
1 Series name CH M Series
2 Attenuation value 10  01 dB through     01  10 dB
3 Test code A0  Group A     B0  Group B     C0  Group C
4 TCA slope N  Negative     P  Positive
5 TCA (dB/dB/°C)
30  0.003     40  0.004     50  0.005     60  0.006
70  0.007     90  0.009
6 Mounting Style S  Planar pretinned     W3S  Triple wrap pretinned
HCM
CH M S
1 2 3 4 6 6
TCA*
dB/dB/°C
ATTENUATION AT 25°C
1 dB 2 dB 3 dB 4 dB 5 dB 6 dB 7 dB 8 dB 9 dB 10 dB
-0.003 -0.03 -0.06 -0.09 -0.12 -0.15 -0.18 -0.21 -0.24 -0.27 -0.30
-0.004 -0.04 -0.08 -0.12 -0.16 -0.20 -0.24 -0.28 -0.32 -0.36 -0.40
-0.005 -0.05 -0.10 -0.15 -0.20 -0.25 -0.30 -0.35 -0.40 -0.45 -0.50
-0.006 -0.06 -0.12 -0.18 -0.24 -0.30 -0.36 -0.42 -0.48 -0.54 -0.60
-0.007 -0.07 -0.14 -0.21 -0.28 -0.35 -0.42 -0.49 -0.56 -0.63 -0.70
-0.009 -0.09 -0.18 -0.27 -0.36 -0.45 -0.54 -0.63 -0.72 -0.81 -0.90
more > smithsinterconnect.com
Copyright© 2018 Smiths Interconnect | All rights reserved | Version 1.0
Global
Support
UK Headquarters US Headquarters
 ■ London, UK
+44 20 7004 1600
 ■ Stuart, FL
 +1 772 286 9300
Americas
 ■ Costa Mesa, CA
+1 714 371 1100
 ■ Hudson, MA
+1 978 568 0451
 ■ Kansas City, KS
+1 913 342 5544
 ■ Milpitas, CA
+1 408 957 9607 x 1125
 ■ Northampton, MA
+1 413 582 9620
 ■ Salisbury, MD
+1 800 780 2169
 ■ Stuart, FL
+1 772 286 9300
 ■ Tampa, FL
+ 1 813 901 7200
 ■ Thousand Oaks, CA
+1 805 267 0100
Europe
 ■ Deggendorf, Germany
+49 991 250 120